Platte County Livestock Sale
Past Champions & Prices Paid

GRAND CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION STEERS

2023 Brody Wiese 11,000.00 Mankato Livestock, Beaver Creek Vet, Berkshire Hathaway Ambassador
Realty/Jacklyn Wiese, Kit Held Seed, Dicke Trucking, Independent Nutrition
& Consulting, 3B Implement, Channel Seed/Ray Sueper, Tim Wiese, Anita
Wiese Memorial/Gary & Linda Wiese, Citizens State Bank, Central Plains
Milling, Pinnacle Bank, Bank of Lindsay, Farmers Co-op Association

2023 Hailee Stuthman 7,000.00 Bank of the Valley, Shell Valley Insurance
2022 Zach Anderson 11,500.00 Husker Steel
2022 Adyson Groteluschen 6,000.00 First National Bank, Johnson Hay Grinding, Jake Judge, Kapels Automotive,

Koliha Trucking, Lindsay Coop., Mitchell Equipment, Pinnacle Bank, Redstar,
Rosendahl Farms Feed & Seed, Wegener Precision

2021 -RE Ava Tessendorf 9,500.00 Bank of the Valley, RT Trucking LLC, Shell Valley Insurance, Marvin & Jane
Schaneman

2020 - GR  Daniel Beller 6,500.00 Bank of Lindsay; Farmers Co-op Association, Lindsay; Mark Foltz/Foltz
Farms; Brevant/Kit Held; Pinnacle Bank; Sapp Bros, Petroleum Inc.

2019 Daniel Beller 7,700.00 First National Bank, Bank of Lindsay, Farmers Co-op Association, Lindsay,

Foltz Farms, Kit Held Trucking/Mycogen Seeds, Pinnacle Bank, Sapp Bros.
Petroleum Inc., Central Plains Milling

2019 Evan Tessendorf 4,000.00 Bank of the Valley

2018 Daniel Beller 7,250.00 First National Bank, Farmers Co-op — Lindsay, Bank of Lindsay, Kit Held
Trucking/Mycogen Seed, Foltz Farms, Sapp Brothers, 3B Implement Lindsay,
Central Plains Milling, D.A. Davidson — Brian Bunkers, Tri County Ag

2018 Taylor Wilke 5,900.00 Pinnacle Bank

2017 Daniel Beller 4,400.00 First National Bank, Foltz Farms, Farmers Co-op — Lindsay, Bank of Lindsay,
KIJK Trucking, Central Plains Milling, Kit Held Trucking, Mycogen Seeds,
D.A. Davidson — Brian Bunkers

2017 Tyson Jones 4,400.00 Genoa National Bank

2016 Derek Reardon 5,000.00 Reardon Land & Cattle

2016 Daniel Beller 4,900.00 Foltz Farms (Mark Foltz)

2015 Ty Groth 2,500.00 Bank of Lindsay

2015 Tyson Jones 2,400.00 Genoa Community Bank

2014 Levi Bakenhus 4,900.00 Pinnacle Bank

2014 Daniel Beller 4,100.00 Dusters & Tasty Toppings

2013 Derek Reardon 4,200.00 Dusters

2013 Preston Nelson 2,300.00 Genoa Community Bank

2012 Cale Went 5,300.00 Dusters

2012 Jackson Jones 2,000.00 Columbus Sales Pavilion, Larry Cherry & CCI Feedyards

2011 Reece Klug 6.25 Pinnacle Bank, Reg’s 7 Mile Steak House, Husker Steak House,
Dinkel Implement

2011 Trevor Schultz 6.00 Columbus Sales Pavilion, Schultz Farms & Ranch, In Memory of Robert

Loshbaugh, Kenneth Schultz, Marvin Hanson and
Trevor’s Father — Troy Schultz

2010 Cody Burke 5.75 Genoa National Bank, Keith Stafford, Ed & Anne Burke, The Pinnacle
Agency, Kayton International, Ernst Auto Center, Ernst Toyota, Boruch
Masonry, Aurora Coop.

2010 Reece Klug 4.00 Pinnacle Bank

2009 Reece Klug 4.50 Dusters

2009 Trevor Schultz 3.75 Columbus Sales Pavilion
2008 Judd Went 4.80 Dusters

2007 Michael Reichmuth 3.75 Dusters

2006 Wynne Klug 3.80 Dusters

2006 Cody Burke 1.75 Genoa National Bank
2005 Fran Klug 3.10 Duster’s

2005 Danielle Went 2.50 Tier One Bank & Central Valley Ag
2004 Michael Reichmuth 4.00 Duster’s

2004 Wynne Klug 3.50 United NE Bank

2003 Doug Wiese 5.00 Duster’s

2003 Tricia Dicke 5.00 T-Bone Cafe

2002 Tim Wiese 5.00 Duster’s

2002 Beau Klug 2.50 United Nebraska Bank
2001 Tim Wiese 5.25 Duster’s

2001 Emily Rath 2.70 T-Bone Cafe

2000 Michael Reichmuth 5.00 Hy-Vee

2000 Doug Wiese 3.00 Dusters

1999 Ethan Schmid 4.65 Hy-Vee



GRAND CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION STEERS (continue)

1999 Brett Mueller 3.30 Columbus Bank & Trust Co.
1998 Jordan Went 4.55 Hy-Vee

1998 Lisa Nansel 3.75 Behlen Mfg. Co. & BMC Transportation
1997 Jordan Went 2.25 Duster’s

1997 Lee Reichmuth 1.85 Bank of Lindsay and Farmers Co-op Association
1996 Ty Sander 2.02 Farmers Co-op Humphrey and Creston
1996 Beau Klug 2.02 United Nebraska Bank

1995 Ty Sander 2.36 Creston Coop

1995 Jenna Went 2.36 B.M.C. Transfer

1994 Lee Reichmuth 2.10 Hy-Vee

1994 Pat Wiese 2.00 Lindsay Coop

1993 Tim Wiese 2.30 Husker Steak House

1993 Alan Reichmuth 1.96 Bank Of Lindsay

1992 Patrick Wiese 242 Husker Steak House

1992 Keal Held 1.80 M.C.P.

1991 Patrick Wiese 2.24 Hy-Vee Food Stores

1990 Trent Janssen 1.70 Hy-Vee Food Stores

1990 Richelle Jannsen 1.00 Husker Coop

1989 Jeremy Janssen 2.07 Hy-Vee Food Stores

1988 Ty Sander 2.00 Hy-Vee Food Stores

1988 Trent Janssen 1.75 Husker Steak House

1987 David Cherry 1.60 Hy-Vee Food Stores

1987 Andrea Janssen 1.00 First National Bank-Columbus
1986 Dan Asche 1.45 Hy-Vee Food Stores

1986 Trent Janssen 1.12 Monroe Grain

1985 Richelle Janssen 1.40 Hy-Vee Food Stores

1985 Andrea Janssen 1.10 First National Bank-Columbus
1984 Michelle Asche 1.06 Cornlea Auction

1984 Monique Sander 1.06 Rosendahl Feeds

1983 Rory Went 1.03 Ruzicka Brothers Implement
1983 Jacque Janssen .89 Cornlea Auction

1982 Karen Laudenklos 1.12 Bank of Monroe & Monroe Grain
1982 Greg Asche 1.00 First National Bank-Columbus
1981 Suzy Janssen 1.32 First National Bank & Trust
1981 Ward Bakenhus 1.06 Roland Rosendahl Feeds

1980 Ward Bakenhus 1.34 Citizens Bank & Trust

1979 Greg Asche 1.20 Leroy Nickels

1978 Jan Rodehorst 1.20 Leroy Nickels

1977 Chris Runge 1.06 Behlen Manufacturing

1976 Jay Rodehorst .84 Lohr Petroleum

1975 Jan Rodehorst 1.34 Holiday Inn

1974 Ken Kopecky 74 Fred Hartman & Son

1973 Jeft Fadschild .90 Sunday-Kusek Motors

1972 Scott Mueller .60 Janssen Enterprise

1971 Ed Klug 71 Farmers Union Richland

1970 Dave Nyffler .83 Columbus Sales Pavilion

1969 Spring Bakenhus 1.00 Behlen Manufacturing

1968 Bruce Mueller 5 Gibson Discount

1967 Gary Zach .90 Klug 81

1966 Sandra Runge 5 Columbus Co-op

1965 Alvin Stenzel 71 Leroy Nickels

1964 Terry Loseke .55 Bill Callihan

1963 Bruce Mueller .85 Duncan Grain

1962 Candice Runge .88 Columbus Grain Company

GRAND CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION HEIFERS

2023 Brielle Wolfe (Reserve) 5,500.00 Pinnacle Bank, DW Cattle

2022 Brody Wiese 8,000.00 Bank of Lindsay, Berkshire Hathaway Ambassador Realty (Jacklyn Wiese),
Central Plains Milling, Citizens State Bank, Dicke Trucking, Farmers Coop.,
Kit Held Seed & Chemical, INC Feeds, Pinnacle Bank, Ray Sueper Channel
Seed, Doug Wiese, Tim Wiese, Gary & Linda Wiese — Anita Wiese Memorial

2022 Carter Schmidt 8,0000.00 Bank of the Valley, Shell Valley Insurance

2021 Reese Janssen 13,350.00 Pinnacle Bank, Pillen Family Farms, Sapp Bros. Petroleum, Inc., JP Trucking
Inc., Red Star Fertilizer, Central Plains Milling, Servi Tech, Chrome ‘N Steel
Truck & Trailer Repair, Ziegler LP Gas & Oil Co., Ag Consulting Group,
Cornhusker Irrigation, Shell Valley Insurance, Petersen Ag Systems, Inc.,
Bill’s Tire Outlet, Magnum Electric Inc., Platte Valley Equipment Inc., JAMP,
Trent Janssen




GRAND CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION HEIFERS (continue)

2021

2020

2020
2019

2019
2018
2018
2017

2014
2012
2011
2011
2009
2009
2008
2008
2007
2006
2005
2005
2004
2004
2003
2003
2002
2002
2001
2000
2000
1999
1999
1998
1998
1997
1997
1996
1996
1995
1995
1994
1994
1993
1993
1992
1992
1991
1991
1990
1990
1989
1989
1988
1988
1987
1986
1986
1985
1985
1984
1984
1983
1983

Brody Wiese

Brody Wiese

Carter Schmidt
Brody Wiese

Niels Schmidt
Evan Tessendorf
Niels Schmidt
Blaine Jacobi

Evan Tessendorf

Torie Egger
Levi Bakenhus
Wayde Rodehorst
Danielle Went
Witt Rodehorst
Layne Janssen
Erika Loseke
Rebecca Herchenbach
Danielle Went
Kim Nansel
Reece Klug
Cale Went
Levi Bakenhus
Michael Reichmuth
Beau Klug
Jacob Bakenhus
Jenna Went
Ross Beller
Danielle Went
Jenna Went
Danielle Went
Tim Wiese
Wynne Klug
Doug Wiese
Jenna Went
Tim Wiese
Jenna Went
Tricia Dicke
Brent Wiefeld
Lisa Nansel
Jeremy Janssen
Ty Sander
T.J. Sander
Robin Andreasen
Chad Settje
Nicole Janssen
Chad Settje
Lindsay Mueller
Dan Asche
Monique Sander
Monique Sander
Chad Settje
Mike Cherry
Monique Sander
Dan Asche
Monique Sander
Roy Reinke, Jr.
Richelle Janssen
Dan Asche
Monique Sander
Kendal Loeske
Michelle Asche
Kim Klug

8,000.00

4,300.00

3,400.00
4,600.00

4,300.00
5,500.00
5,500.00
4,900.00

3,100.00
1,700.00
4.00
3.75
2.50
2.50
3.25
2.75
3.00
2.25
2.30
2.30
3.25
2.25
3.75
2.25
2.25
2.25
2.20
3.75
2.25
3.50
2.00
4.35
2.30
2.06
2.00
2.14
1.80
2.61
2.10
2.00
1.20
2.00
1.50
2.00
1.50
1.70
1.39
Not Sold
.95
1.66
1.00
1.60
1.15
1.20
1.15
95
Not Sold
1.10
1.15
1.08
.96
.96

Bank of Lindsay, Kurt Ruhnke/INC Feeds, Ray Sueper/Channel Seeds,
Pinnacle Bank, Farmers Co-op Association, Central Plains Milling, Dicke
Trucking, Rick Frenzen, Doug Wiese, Tim Wiese

Bank of Lindsay; Kurt Ruhnke/INC Feeds; Ray Sueper/Channel Seeds;
Country Partners; Farmers Co-op Association, Lindsay; Tim Wiese; Doug
Wiese

Bank of the Valley

Farmers Co-op Association, Lindsay, Bank of Lindsay, Ray Sueper/Channel
Seeds, Kurt Ruhnke/INC Feeds, Gary & Linda Wiese/Anita Wiese Memorial,
Doug Wiese, Tim Wiese

Bank of the Valley

Bank of the Valley

Bank of the Valley

Regal Cattle Co., Citizens Bank of Central City, Joan Weber in Memory of
Robert Weber

Pillen Family Farms

Columbus Bank & Trust Company

Dusters

T-Bone Truck Stop

Central Valley Ag

Columbus Bank & Trust Co.

First National Bank

Pinnacle Bank

Bank of Lindsay

TierOne Bank & Central Valley Ag

Husker House

Tier One Bank

United NE Bank

Hy-Vee

T-Bone Cafe

HyVee

HyVee

Columbus Bank & Trust

HyVee

Behlen Manufacturing — BMC Transfer

Famers Co-op Humphrey and Creston

Behlen Manufacturing - BMC Transfer

Burke Show Cattle

Dusters

Wegener Auction Co.

Farmers Co-op Humphrey and Creston

Hy-Vee Food Stores

Hy-Vee Food Stores

Farmers Co-op Humphrey and Creston

Minnesota Corn Processors

HyVee

M.C.P.

New World Inn

M.C.P.

Hy-Vee Food Store

Hy-Vee Food Store

Husker Coop

Maple Valley Coop/Leigh

Republic Bank

First National Bank
Husker House

Wagner Auction Company
Husker House

Hy-Vee

Russ's Super Foods
Hy-Vee Stores

Farmers Coop Grain

Hy-Vee

Roland Rosendahl - Creston
Ruzicka Brothers

First National Bank - Columbus
Columbus Bank & Trust



1982
1982
1981
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962

Suzy Janssen
Karen Laudenklos
Todd West
Rory Went
Rory Went
John Siefken
Jan Rodehorst
Mike Drinnin
Jan Rodehorst
Keith Runge
Ward Bakenhus
Bill Luckey
Ken Kopecky
Sandra Runge
Dave Luckey
Kurt Stenzel
Terry Norris
August Runge 111
Bob Sjuts
Melvin Stenzel
Alvin Stenzel
Ron Stone
Gary Mueller

1.12
.98
.82
.81

1.01

1.07

1.06
.74
1

1.00

1.65
.67
.53
45
.50
45
.61
51
.50
.50

Not Sold
45
.59

Ruzicka Brothers Implement, Inc.

Ziegler Oil

Wegner, Jensen, Fowlkes Auction

Cornlea Auction

Columbus Sales Pavilion
Ruzicka Brothers Implement, Inc.
Consumers Co-op Oil Columbus
Consumers Co-op Oil Columbus

Leroy Nickels

Town & Country Realty

Art Bakenhus, Sr.

Hinky Dinky
Hinky Dinky
Hinky Dinky

Columbus Steel

Columbus Sales Pavilion

Duncan Grain

Columbus Sales Pavilion
Columbus Steel Supply
Columbus Sales Pavilion

Behlen Manufacturing

Louie's Restaurant

GRAND CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION SWINE

2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017

2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012

2012

Isabelle Runge

Cruz Malena

Tori Osten
Kade Goedeken
Isabelle Runge
Kade Goedeken
Isabelle Runge
Audra Groth
Vivienne Runge
Kade Goedeken
Kade Goedeken
Quentin Mullenhoff
Isabelle Runge
Jurnee Mullenhoff
Kade Goedeken
Carly Schaad
Quentin Mullenhoff
Eli Osten
Quenton Mullenhoff
Lane Egger
Isabelle Runge
Lane Egger
Ty Groth
Lane Egger

Addie Wilke
Addie Wilke
Camden Wilke
Lane Egger
Addie Wilke
Lane Egger
Lane Egger
Ashley Franzen
Lane Egger
Caylie Egger
Cadge Janssen
Eli Osten

Lane Egger
Lane Egger
Caleb Franzen
Caylie Egger
Darin Dubas
Devon Korth

Caleb Franzen

4,250.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
3,500.00
2,500.00
3,200.00
2,500.00
5,600.00
4,650.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
4,000.00
2,600.00
2,600.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
1,800.00
1,800.00
5,000.00
1,400.00
1,300.00

1,100.00
1,400.00
1,400.00
1,000.00
900.00
1,000.00
800.00
800.00
700.00
700.00
650.00
450.00
700.00
900.00
700.00
800.00
500.00
800.00

350.00

Barrow — GR
Gilt — GR

Gilt — RES
Barrow — GR
Barrow — RES
Gilt — GR

Gilt — RES
Barrow — GR
Barrow — RES
Gilt - GR

Gilt — RES
Barrow — GR
Barrow — RES
Gilt - GR

Gilt — RES
Barrow — GR
Barrow — RES
Gilt — GR

Gilt — RES
Barrow — GR
Barrow — RES
Gilt - GR

Gilt - RES
Barrow — GR

Barrow — RES
Gilt - GR

Gilt — RES
Barrow — GR
Barrow — RES
Gilt — GR
Barrow - GR
Barrow - RES
Gilt - GR
Barrow - GR
Gilt - RES
Barrow - RES
Gilt - GR
Barrow - GR
Gilt - RES
Barrow- RES
Gilt - GR
Barrow - GR

Gilt - RES

Great Plains State Bank

Pinnacle Bank, Dinkel Implement Co.

Pinnacle Bank, Red Star Fertilizer

Central Plains Milling, Pinnacle Bank

Bank of the Valley

Pillen Family Farms

Bank of the Valley

Pillen Family Farms

Bank of the Valley

Pinnacle Bank

Columbus Sales Pavilion

Pinnacle Bank

Bank of the Valley

Pillen Family Farms

Pinnacle Bank

Pinnacle Bank

Pillen Family Farms

Pinnacle Bank

Central Plains Milling

Columbus Bank & Trust Company

Central Plains Milling & Frontier Coop.
Proceeds donated to Green Barn Improvement Fund
Bank of the Valley

GW Cattle Co., Farms & Ranches Livestock Commission
Company

Central Plains Milling and Frontier Coop.

Off Campus

Pinnacle Bank

Super Saver

Obrist & Co., Inc.

Behlen Towing

Frontier Coop.

Frontier Coop.

Frontier Coop.

Hy-Vee

Syngenta Seeds

Steve Schreiber Family

ACC Farms & Channel Seed

CCI Inc./Cherry Feedyards

Rambour Realty Co./Rambour Insurance Agency
Husker Coop.

Pinnacle Bank

Lindsay Corp., Mead Farm & Ranch Building Supply, Ray
Sueper/Channel Seed, Platte Center Screen Printing
Husker Coop.



GRAND CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION SWINE (continue)

2012 Lanae Egger 500.00 Barrow - RES Pillen Family Farms

2011 Ty Groth 625.00 Gilt Highland Pork & Design Agri
2011 Darrin Dubas 700.00 Barrow Hy-Vee

2011 Tate Janssen 475.00 Gilt PST

2011 Lane Egger 525.00 Barrow Columbus Bank & Trust Co.
2010 Emily Rath 700.00 Gilt AP Sioux City

2010 Darrin Dubas 800.00 Barrow ACC Distributing

2010 Samantha Schreiber 700.00 Gilt 1st National Bank

2010 Emily Rath 450.00 Barrow Hy-Vee

2009 Wayde Rodehorst 300.00 Gilt NC+ Hybrids — Aaron Cattau
2009 Julianne Wilke 300.00 Barrow Sampson Commodities

2009 Chase Janssen 285.00 Gilt Hy-Vee

2009 Chase Janssen 285.00 Barrow Twin River Veterinary Clinic
2008 Mindy Schreiber 450.00 Gilt Farmers Elevator of Beemer
2008 Jeremy Schreiber 400.00 Barrow Farmers Elevator of Beemer
2008 McKayla Sander 400.00 Gilt Hy-Vee

2008 Lane Egger 400.00 Barrow Columbus Bank & Trust Co.
2007 Hailee Stover 375.00 Gilt Stoney Creek Nutrition

2007 Whitney Marty 475.00 Barrow Hy-Vee

2007 Bethany Runge 375.00 Gilt First National Bank

2007 Whitney Marty 475.00 Barrow ACC Distribution

2006 Bethany Runge 3.00 Gilt First National Bank

2006 Bethany Runge 3.20 Barrow HyVee

2006 Bethany Runge 3.00 Gilt Pinnacle Bank

2006 Hailee Stover 2.60 Barrow Cooperative Supply

2005 Valerie Fehringer 3.40 Gilt Heartland Builders

2005 Bethany Runge 3.80 Barrow First National Bank

2005 Parker Smejkal 3.30 Barrow HyVee

2004 Derek Klassen 3.00 Gilt Hy-Vee

2004 Tyler Runge 3.00 Gilt First National Bank

2004 Hailee Stover 2.80 Barrow Super Saver

2004 Tricia Dicke 2.80 Barrow Pinnacle Bank

2003 Drew Marty 3.75 Gilt Super Saver

2003 Jeremy Schreiber 2.25 Gilt HyVee

2003 Bethany Runge 2.75 Barrow First National Bank

2003 Hillary Sander 2.75 Barrow Pinnacle Bank

2002 Shelly Kubicek 1.90 Gilt HyVee

2002 Lyndon Klassen 1.90 Gilt Premier Genetics

2002 Shelly Kubicek 2.60 Barrow HyVee

2002 Cody Osten 1.90 Barrow Pinnacle Bank

2001 Shelly Kubicek 1.50 Gilt HyVee

2001 Shelly Kubicek 1.50 Gilt Lost Island Inc.

2001 Amy Sander 5.75 Barrow First National Bank

2001 Witt Rodehorst 1.85 Barrow Columbus Bank & Trust Co.
2000 Weston Rodehorst 3.50 Gilt Total ReMax Realty — John Obrist Jr.
2000 Shelly Kubicek 3.00 Gilt Heartland Builders

2000 Chase Janssen 3.75 Barrow First National Bank & Trust Co.
2000 Shelly Kubicek 2.50 Barrow Dusters

1999 Weston Rodehorst 3.00 Gilt Columbus Bank & Trust Co.
1999 Lucas Mohrman 3.00 Gilt Heartland Builders

1999 Josh Bakenhus 3.75 Barrow United Nebraska Bank

1999 Jacob Bakenhus 2.00 Barrow First National Bank & Trust Co.
1998 Jacob Iverson/Bakenhus 3.00 Gilt United Nebraska Bank

1998 Tarryn Dicke 3.00 Gilt Farmers Co-op Humphrey & Creston
1998 Tarryn Dicke 3.75 Barrow Moormans Inc.

1998 Josh Iverson/Bakenhus 2.70 Barrow Food-4-Less

1997 Josh Bakenhus/Iverson 5.00 Gilt MoorMans Inc.

1997 Todd Franzen 3.75 Gilt Husker Co-op

1997 Josh Bakenhus/Iverson 5.50 Barrow United Nebraska Bank

1997 Josh Bakenhus/Iverson 4.15 Barrow Belen Manufacturing - BMC Transfer
1996 Josh Bakenhus/Iverson 4.35 Barrow Behlen Manufacturing - BMC Transfer
1996 Amber Stone 2.70 Barrow Moormans Feed

1996 Josh Bakenhus/Iverson 3.35 Gilt Duster’s

1996 Travis Runge 2.70 Gilt Heartland Builders

1995 Melissa Wunderlich 3.05 Barrow Heartland

1995 Chris Tejral 1.85 Barrow Tri Valley Coop

1995 James Wragge 3.10 Gilt Food 4 Less

1995 Crystal Buhl 2.40 Gilt Bank of Lindsay

1994 Amy Sander 2.40 Barrow Heartland Builders



GRAND CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION SWINE (continue)

1994
1994
1994
1993
1993
1993
1993
1992
1992
1992
1992
1991
1991
1990
1990
1990
1990
1989
1989
1989
1988
1988
1988
1987
1987
1987
1987
1986
1986
1986
1986
1985
1985
1985
1985
1984
1984
1984
1984
1983
1983
1983
1983
1982
1982
1982
1982
1981
1981
1981
1981
1980
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964

Chad Sander
Bryan Goedeken
Tiffany Klassen
Chad Schreiber
John Obrist, Jr.
Tina Wilke
Lucas Mohrman
Todd Franzen
Tommy Pearson
Ava Steensnes
Corey Korth
Jeremy Janssen
Tina Wilke
Greg Keller
Kurt Wissenburg
Peter Pearson
Travis Lund
Ryan Loseke
Richelle Janssen
Trent Janssen
Chad Sander
Dan Dischner
Jeremy Janssen
Trent Janssen
Brett Wilke
Brett Wilke
Richelle Janssen
Brett Wilke
Craig Franzen
Craig Franzen
Traci Christman
Chad Sander
Mike Olson
Kurt Sander
Mike Kruse
Richelle Janssen
Brett Wilke
Neal Wurdeman
Tammy Miller
Suzi Loseke
Brett Wilke
Rodney Asche
Brett Wilke

Tim Rodehorst
Brett Wilke
Brett Wilke
Jason Whitlow
Brenda Klink
Brenda Klink
Brett Wilke
Tammy Miller
Ron Klink

Brett Wilke
Debbie Geier
John Siefken
John Siefken
Connie Tiaden
Danny Wilke
Ken Wiese
Colleen Schreiber
Jerry Schreiber
Ric Schack
Carolyn Jenkinson
Dennis Schack
Marilyn Jenkinson

Lloyd Jenkinson Jr.

Don Sieh
Terry Jensen
Marilyn Jenkinson

2.10
2.40
2.30
2.35
1.65
2.90
2.65
2.35
2.31
2.10
1.60
3.13
4.30
4.00
1.50
2.50
1.60
3.16
3.50
1.65
3.20
2.50
2.50
3.10
2.05
2.05
2.20
3.15
2.20
1.70
1.70
2.50
2.45
2.50
1.70
2.15
2.15
1.03
1.30
1.93
1.92
1.82
1.41
2.10
2.05
2.85
2.35
2.50
2.00
2.85
2.10
2.80
2.50
2.50
2.10
1.50
81
1.65
1.25
96
.68
81
1.05
.80
.70
1.30
Not Sold
45
.56

Barrow
Gilt
Gilt
Barrow
Barrow
Gilt
Gilt
Barrow
Barrow
Gilt
Gilt
Barrow
Gilt
Barrow
Barrow
Gilt
Gilt
Barrow
Gilt
Gilt
Barrow
Gilt
Gilt
Barrow
Barrow
Gilt
Gilt
Barrow
Barrow
Gilt
Gilt
Barrow
Barrow
Gilt
Gilt
Barrow
Barrow
Gilt
Gilt
Barrow
Barrow
Gilt
Gilt
Barrow
Barrow
Gilt
Gilt
Barrow
Barrow
Gilt
Gilt
Barrow
Gilt

Heartland Builders

United Nebraska Bank
Bank Of Lindsay

Coyote Country 93
Central Confinement
Heartland Builders

Husker Coop

KTTT

Platte Valley Coop

Food 4 Less

Behlen Mfg.

Farmers Coop/Platte Center
Design Agri Systems

Max Jenny

Farmers Coop Newman Grove
Hy-Vee

Genoa Coop

Hy-Vee

First National Bank/Columbus
Platte Center Coop
Husker Coop/Columbus
Heartland Builders

Design Agri-Systems
Columbus Sales Pavilion
Hy-Vee

Husker Coop/Columbus
Monroe Grain

Husker Coop/Columbus
Hy-Vee

Columbus Sales Pavilion
Lost Island Pig

Russ' Super Foods

Wilke Pig Company

Buss Lohr Petroleum
Columbus Tire Service
Monroe Grain

Nebraska Pre-Mix

Roland Rosendahl/Creston
Joe's Feeder Supply
Central Confinement

Ruzicka Brothers Implement

Leroy Nickels

Schuyler Farm Supply
Feed Associates/Norfolk
Joe's Feeder Supply
Triple F Feeds/Gayle Mueller
Farmers Coop Grain
Feed Associates/Norfolk
Joe's Feeder Supply
Husker Coop/Columbus
Pureline Hog Co./Herman Tripp
Columbus Hatchery
Leroy Nickels

Leroy Nickels

Husker Coop/Columbus
Charlie's Feed & Supply
Cornlea Auction

K-TTT

Farmers Union Richland
Austin Company
Y-Knot Drive-Inn
Austin Company

Austin Company

Bill Callihan

Y-Knot Cafe
Herman Christianson



GRAND CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION LAMBS

2023

2023
2023
2022
2022

2021
2021
2020

2020
2019
2019
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2005
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1999
1999
1999
1998
1998
1998
1998
1997
1997
1997
1997
1996
1996
1996
1996
1995
1995
1995
1995
1994
1994

Landri Wiese

Will Stuthman

Eli Kreikemeier
Will Stuthman
Will Stuthman

Chelsa Reardon
Atley Groteluschen
Chlesa Reardon

Keri Sanne

Will Stuthman
Chelsa Reardon
Brooke Groth
Brooke Groth
Brooke Groth
Will Stuthman
Makenna Klug
Olivia Rath
Brooke Groth
Brooke Groth
Olivia Rath
Karston Runge
Karston Runge
Olivia Rath
Makenna Klug
Brooke Groth
Claire Thelen
Logan Went
Emily Critser
Claire Thelen
Olivia Rath
Bethany Runge
Olivia Rath
Alexandra Rath
TJ Scriven (RC)
Tony Fadschild (RC)
Emily Rath
Shelly Kubicek
Alexandra Rath
Alexandra Rath
Nate Jelinek

Nate Jelinek
Shelly Kubicek
Nate Jelinek
Shelly Kubicek
Alexandra Rath
Emily Klassen
Nate Jelinek
Nichi Jelinek
Brenda Andreasen
Ryan Zegar
Brenda Andreasen
Brenda Andreasen
Ryan Zegar

Lisa Nansel

Nichi Jelinek
Brenda Andreasen
Marcus Condreay
Abbi Jo Grotelueschen
Kelly Nansel
Michal Bruhn
Abbi Jo Grotelueschen
Tyler Runge

4,500.00

2,500.00
2,750.00
2,600.00
2,200.00

2,900.00
5,500.00
1,500.00

1,100.00
2,200.00
1,400.00
1,800.00
1,500.00
1,100.00
1,200.00
1,200.00
1,100.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
700.00
700.00
1,400.00
600.00
600.00
2,000.00
800.00
1,600.00
350.00
575.00
425.00
450.00
540.00
375.00
6.50
5.20
6.30
6.50
3.50
5.50
3.50
6.75
2.50
3.00
2.85
5.90
5.00
3.75
3.75
7.00
3.25
4.50
2.00
10.25
3.60
7.00
4.00
2.85
2.85
2.60
2.60
4.00
4.00

Wether — GR

Wether — RES
Ewe — GR
Wether — RES
Ewe — RES

Wether — RES
Ewe — GR
Wether — GR

Wether — RES
Wether — GR
Wether — RES
Wether — GR
Wether — RES
Ewe — RES
Wether — GR
Wether — RES
Wether — GR
Wether — RES
Ewe — GR
Wether - GR
Wether - RES
Ewe - GR
Wether - GR
Ewe - RES
Wether - GR
Wether - RES
Ewe - GR
Wether - RES
Ewe

Ewe

Wether

Ewe

Wether

Ewe

Wether

Ewe

Wether
Wether

Ewe

Wether

Ewe

Ewe

Wether
Wether

Ewe

Ewe

Wether
Wether

Ewe

Ewe

Wether
Wether

Ewe

Ewe

Wether
Wether

Ewe

Ewe

Wether
Wether

Ewe

Ewe

Doug Wiese Family, Channel Seed/Ray Sueper, Anita
Wiese Memorial/Gary & Linda Wiese, Citizens State Bank,
Central Plains Milling, Farmers Co-op Association, Bank
of Lindsay

Bank of the Valley

Pinnacle Bank, Mid Plains Cattle

Bank of the Valley

Busch Equipment Co., Columbus Motor Company,
Columbus Sales Pavilion, Chad & Karissa Sander, Servi
Tech, Shell Valley Insurance

Farmers Co-op Association

Pinnacle Bank

Derek Reardon/NC+ Seeds; Farmers Co-op Assoc.,
Lindsay

Dicke Trucking

Bank of the Valley

Pinnacle Bank

Bank of the Valley

Bank of the Valley

Bank of Lindsay

Schultz Farms & Ranches

Bank of the Valley

Columbus Sales Pavilion

Hy-Vee

Pillen Family Farms

Hy-Vee

Pinnacle Bank

Pinnacle Bank

Aurora Coop.

Kevin Coan

Pillen Family Farms

First National Bank

Pinnacle Bank

Aaron Cattau Channel Seed

First National Bank

Cooperative Supply

Nc+ Hybrids — Aaron Cattau
Cooperative Supply
Cooperative Supply

Vacin

First National Bank

Hy-Vee

HyVee

HyVee

HyVee

Columbus Bank & Trust Co.
Hy-Vee

Staack Construction

Wilke Farms

John Obrist, Jr./Remax
Moormans Inc.

First National Bank

Wilke Farms

Wilke Farms

Food 4 Less

Gayle Mueller, Asgrow Seed
Merrell Club Lamb
Tri-Valley Cooperative

First National Bank

Albion Livestock Market & High Plains Auction
Rambour Reality Co.
Food-4-Less

Platte Valley Vet.

Col. Feed & Hatchery
Rambour Realty

First Nat. Bank Col.

Behlen Mfg.

Buss Auction



GRAND CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION LAMBS (continue)

1994 Scott Bruhn 4.30 Wether Hy-Vee

1994 B.J. Bruhn 3.50 Wether Hy-Vee

1993 Laura Nansel 3.40 Ewe Rambour Realty

1993 B.J. Bruhn 2.30 Ewe Behlen Mfg.

1993 Brandon Mueller 3.30 Wether First National Bank

1993 Nick Luchsinger 2.70 Wether Farm & Home Coop

1992 Robin Andreasen 3.05 Wether First National Bank Col.
1992 Eric Stuthman 3.25 Ewe Platte Center Coop

1991 Page Klug 3.30 Ewe Roland Rosendahl

1991 Greg Heibel 3.30 Ewe BMC Transportation

1991 B J Bruhn 2.25 Wether First National Bank/Columbus
1991 Brenda Andreasen 2.00 Wether K-TTT

1990 Robin Andreasen 2.00 Ewe Hy-Vee

1990 Steve Heibel 1.50 Ewe Ernst Auto Sales

1990 Travis Andreasen 1.90 Wether Gass-Haney Funeral Home
1990 B.J. Bruhn 1.90 Wether Max Jenny

1989 Page Klug 3.20 Ewe Farmers Coop/Platte Center
1989 Greg Heibel 2.75 Ewe Hy-Vee

1989 Kelly Nansel 3.00 Wether Rambour Realty

1989 Scott Bruhn 2.50 Wether Hy-Vee

1988 Steven Jenny 2.50 Ewe Farmers Coop/Platte Center
1988 Laura Nansel 1.75 Ewe Bank of Monroe

1988 Kelly Siefken 2.65 Wether Gass-Haney Funeral Home
1988 Laura Nansel 1.80 Wether Russ' Super Foods

1987 Sean Jenny 2.70 Ewe Rambour Realty

1987 Monique Sander 2.15 Ewe First National-Columbus
1987 Robin Andreasen 3.30 Wether Hy-Vee

1987 Kurt Schmidt 2.60 Wether Wagner Auction Company
1986 Kelly Siefken 3.10 Ewe Hy-Vee

1986 Laura Nansel 3.10 Ewe Monroe Grain

1986 Ty Sander 4.70 Wether First National Bank/Columbus
1986 Bobbi Jo Marxsen 2.00 Wether Russ' Super Foods

1985 Kim Cetak 2.30 Ewe Hy-Vee

1985 Kim Cetak 1.80 Ewe Four Seasons Hair Styling
1985 Kelly Siefken 5.00 Wether Richland Grain

1985 Sean Jenny 4.30 Wether Gas Haney Funeral Home
1984 Paul Voboril 2.20 Buss Lohr

1984 Virginia Mueller 2.20 Beller & Backes

1983 Virginia Mueller 2.75 Garretson Equipment Corp.
1983 Lee Nansel 2.40 Platte Valley National Bank
1982 Carolyn Mueller 3.00 Farmers Coop/Platte Center
1982 Paul Voboril 2.50 Cornlea Auction

1981 Graydon Bell 2.40 McKown Funeral Home
1981 Dean Martensen 2.20 Platte Center Coop

1980 Gina Mueller 3.00 Farmers Coop/Platte Center
1979 Mark Voboril 2.95 Citizen's Bank & Trust
1978 Dale Voboril 2.70 Livestock Feeders Supply
1977 Pat Griesen 1.65 Wegener/Jensen/Fowlker
1976 Debbie Loseke 2.45 Farmers Coop/Platte Center
1975 Cindy Mueller 2.00 Farmers Coop/PlatteCenter
1974 Audrey Went 1.65 Sunday-Kusek Motors

1973 Audrey Went 1.35 Wescott Insurance

1972 Connie Mueller .80 Rambour Realty

1971 Connie Mueller 1.45 Becher Curry Company
1970 Tom Mueller 1.30 Becher Curry Company
1969 Sue Nansel .61 Farmers Coop/Platte Center
1968 Jim Mueller 1.00 K-TTT

1967 Tom Mueller 1.00 K-TTT

1966 Bob Schafer .53 Bill Callihan

1965 Leon Bruhn .50 Safeway

1964 Ted Mueller 74 Herb Nore

GRAND CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION PEN OF 3 BROILERS

2023 Karis Kersting 2,000.00 - GR Berkshire Hathaway Ambassador Realty/Jacklyn Wiese,
Wieseler Ag Technologies

2023 Lindy Schmidt 2,000.00 - RES Big Iron

2022 Levi Finn 1,400.00 - GR Hy-Vee

2021 Whitney Schmidt 1,000.00 — GR JP Trucking Inc.

2021 Paul Littlefield 850.00 — RES Hy-Vee



2020
2018
2018
2016
2014
2013
2013
2012
2012
2011
2010
2009
2009
2008
2008
2007
2007
2006
2006
2005
2004
2003
2003
2002
2002
2001
2001

Connor Blaser
Drew Sanne
Ashley Sanne
Jessica Blaser
Cody Humlicek
Amanda Humlicek
Megan Humlicek
Megan Coan
Jessica Blaser
Weston Martensen
Taylor Jahn
Abbey Humlicek
Amanda Humlicek
Ethan Martensen
Weston Martensen
Ethan Martensen
Logan Morris
Ethan Martensen
Makayla Coan
Seth Morris

Nina Diedrichsen - R

Sarah Bierman
Bobbie Bierman
Ashley Kort
Jamie Tooley
Matthew Jarecki
Jenna Davies

1,300.00 - RES

450.00 - GR
450.00 - RES
700.00 — RES
400.00
400.00
400.00
350.00
325.00
375.00
400.00
300.00
250.00
225.00
220.00
375.00
350.00
300.00
260.00
210.00
425.00
310.00
265.00
575.00
550.00
270.00
140.00

GRAND CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION GOATS

2023
2023
2022
2022

2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2013
2013
2011
2011
2009
2009
2008
2008
2007

Alivia Kreikemeier
Taya Hambleton
Eli Kreikemeier
Levi Lutjelusche

Emmit McMeekin
Emmit McMeekin
Izic Pillen

Emmit McMeekin
Emmit McMeekin
Izic Pillen

Emmit McMeekin
Izic Pillen

Emmit McMeekin
Emmit McMeekin
Blake Anderson
Emmit McMeekin
Jordee Korte
Jordee Korte
Justin Lutjelusche
Megan Coan
Emmit McMeekin
Jordee Korte
Justin Lutjelusche
Jordee Korte
Katee Korte
Justin Lutjelusche
Jordee Korte
Katee Korte
Ashton Brandt
Justin Lutjelusche
Megan Coan
Evan Bock

Evan Bock

Jake Bonwell
John Diedrichsen
McKinzie Miller
Makayla Coan
Dane Miller

Levi Bakenhus
Hadlie Overhue

5,500.00
4,000.00
5,400.00
2,100.00

4,000.00
3,200.00
3,200.00
1,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
2,400.00
1,400.00
1,400.00
2,100.00
1,300.00
1,200.00
700.00
1,200.00
900.00
1,100.00
1,000.00
1,100.00
1,050.00
700.00
700.00
900.00
900.00
1,000.00
900.00
2,000.00
1,900.00
500.00
495.00
300.00
300.00
425.00
300.00
300.00

Wether — RES
Doe — GR
Wether — GR
Doe — RES

Wether — GR
Doe — GR
Doe — RES
Wether — RES
Doe — GR
Doe — RES
Wether — GR
Wether — RES
Doe — GR
Wether — GR
Wether — RES
Doe — GR
Doe — RES
Wether — GR
Wether — RES
Doe — GR
Doe — RES
Wether — GR
Wether — RES
Doe — GR
Doe — RES
Wether - GR
Wether - RES
Doe - GR
Doe - RES

Dr. Nila Novotny & Dr. Peter Diedrichsen
Larry Nansel Family

Larry Nansel Family

Hy-Vee

Super Saver

Super Saver

Hy-Vee

Columbus Feed & Hatchery and Hubbard Feeds
First National Bank & Trust Co.

Hy-Vee

Hy-Vee

Columbus Otolaryngology

Dr. Peter Diedrichsen/Eye Physicians P.C.
Dr. Peter Diedrichsen/Eye Physicians P.C.
Columbus Otolaryngology

Dusters

Columbus Otolaryngology

Dusters

Columbus Otolaryngology

Columbus Otolaryngology

Columbus Otolaryngology

Priester Ag Supply

Priester Ag Supply

Tooley Drug & Home Care

Tooley Drug & Home Care

HyVee

Columbus Otolaryngology

Pinnacle Bank
Columbus Bank & Trust
Pillen Family Farms

Dubsky Transmission, Kurt Muhle Construction, Pinnacle

Bank

Pinnacle Bank

Pillen Family Farms

Columbus Bank & Trust Co.

Pinnacle Bank

Pillen Family Farms

1%t National Bank

Pillen Family Farms

Pig Express Inc.

Pinnacle Bank

Tuls Dairies

Mud’s Tree Service

Pinnacle Bank

Great Plains State Bank

Pillen Family Farms

Schultz Farms & Ranches

Horn T Zoo

Pinnacle Bank

Pillen Family Farms

Rambour Realty Co. and Insurance Agency
1st National Bank

Columbus Bank & Trust Co.

Columbus Feed & Hatchery and Hubbard Feeds, Inc.
1%t National Bank

Pillen Family Farms

Kush Bros.

Kurt Muhle Construction

Columbus Feed & Hatchery and Hubbard Feeds Inc.
Columbus Sales Pavilion, Schultz Farms & Ranches
Horn T Ranch, Lucas & Anna Luckey
Hy-Vee

Columbus Otolaryngology Clinic

Super Saver

ACC Distributing

Hy-Vee

ACC Distributing

Eye Physicians, P.C.



2007
2006
2006
2005
2005
2004
2004

Makenzie Shank
Aaron Cattau
Levi Bakenhus
Aleah German
Aaron Cattau
Angie Zulkoski
Derek Zulkoski

299.00
550.00
500.00
460.00
460.00
400.00
350.00

Oasis Hardwood Flooring

Ruttman Livestock Services & Kent Feeds
Pinnacle Bank

Twin River Veterinary Clinic

Pinnacle Bank

Duster’s

Eye Physicians, P.C.
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